# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Felix Widlacki	02/01/2006
Frederick Schmidt	02/01/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beverly Manufacturing Company	
Street Address:	18600 Northstar Court	
City:	Tinley Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60477	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10655249

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-357-1313 jchander@btlaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Jagriti Chander

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

921506-94711 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Jagriti Chander NAME OF SUBMITTER:

**Total Attachments: 3** source=94711#page1.tif source=94711#page2.tif source=94711#page3.tif

500075975

**PATENT REEL: 017124 FRAME: 0918** 

**PATENT** 

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Felix Widlacki, of 15178 Grandview Drive, Orland Park, Illinois 60467, and Fredrick Schmidt of 20208 Greenfield, Frankfort, Illinois 60423, have invented certain improvements in **Entry Port**, for which improvements and the invention or inventions disclosed in U.S. Patent Application 10/655,249; and

**WHEREAS**, Beverly Manufacturing Company, an Illinois corporation, wants to acquire title to the aforesaid application, the improvements and the invention or inventions disclosed therein, and all Letters Patent or other certificates of protection, of the United States, or of any other country, that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Felix Widlacki and Frederick Schmidt, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Beverly Manufacturing Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the improvements and the invention or inventions disclosed therein, all priority rights pertaining to same, and all Letters Patent and other certificates of protection, both domestic and foreign, that may be granted therefor, including any reissues and extensions thereof, to be held by Beverly Manufacturing Company as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs and legal representatives, to promptly, upon request of the assignee, execute with proper signatures and oath or affirmation, any and all papers including all divisional, substitute, continuing and reissue applications for improvements and any of the inventions, and all applications for

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017124 FRAME: 0919 foreign patents or other certificates of protection for improvements and any of the inventions, and to perform, but without cost or expense to us, all acts necessary or expedient to secure to the assignee patent or other protection for improvements and any of the inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries selected by the assignee, as fully and entirely as the same might have been secured by us had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal as dated below.

date	Felix Widlacki
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) COUNTY OF)	SS.
1, <u>KATHIAN WIFUHC</u> , a Not	ary Public in and for the above named County Vidlacki, acknowledged that he signed, sealed and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes
Given under my hand and seal th	his day of <u>FEBRUMRU</u> , 2006.
	Notary Public Juleur
OFFICIAL SEAL	My Commission Expires: 7-28-09

date

PATENT

**REEL: 017124 FRAME: 0920** 

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u>	) ) _ )	SS.
and State, do hereby certify th	at Frede	ary Public in and for the above named County erick Schmidt, acknowledged that he signed, his free and voluntary act, for the uses and
Given under my hand an	ıd seal th	nis day of <u>##\$kv/k² 4</u> , 2006.
OFFICIAL SEAL KATHLEEN ZWIENER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/28/09		Notary Public My Commission Expires: 7-28-09

CHDS01 TENGLING 182378v1

**RECORDED: 02/06/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017124 FRAME: 0921